

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

| | | RFQ No. | KC-2023-06-0214 |
|---|---|---|---|
| | | Date: | June 29, 2023 |
| Company Name | £ | | |
| Company Address | 1 | | |
| Contact Person | ī. | | |
| Contact No. | 1 | | |
| Email Address | 2 | | |
| Company TIN | * | | |
| PhilGEPS Reg. No. | 10 | | |
| Sir/Madam: | ``` | | |
| expenses for the good | vernment price/s including delivery charge Is listed in Annex A . <u>Failure to indicate</u> etive brochures, catalogues, literatures an | information could be | basis for non -compliance. Also, |
| | anufacturer, distributor, or agent in the Phrized certification to this effect. | nilippines for goods liste | ed in Annex A, please attach in your |
| PhilGEPS Certificate Statement in accorda duly notarized Omnibu | tach copies of your Company's Businesse, latest Income/Business Tax Return a sance with the attached format marked as Sworn Statement (if previously submitted in lieu of the Mayor's /Business | and a notarized or unr as Annex B. If awarde ed is unnotarized. The | notarized Omnibus Sworn d , please submit immediately the Certificate of Platinum |
| Floor 1680 F.T. Benite on July 6, 2023 (Thui | d submit this form together with Annex A ez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila or ersday). Quotations submitted to different indicate in the subject of your email the tision]. | email to: jcgaga-a@ds email address(es) as s | wd.gov.ph not later than 5:00 PM tated above shall not be considered |
| | - | | Very truly yours, |
| | | HA | RVY B. CALABIO 2 A JUN 2023 |
| | | | inistrative Officer V rement Section Head |
| Terms and Condition | is: | | 1 |
| | all be valid until: One Hundred Twenty e delivered on: August 1-4, August 8-11 | | lot basis |
| Place of Delivery Terms of Payme | Within Sta. Cruz, Marinduque within 30 days upon final inspection | on and accentance | |
| | LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and Demand | | ole- Advice to Debit Account) |
| Account Name: Bank Name: | | Accou Branc | ınt Number : |
| | nd Bank of the Philippines accounts sl | | |
| 6. Liquidated Dama | ages/Penalty: In case of failure to respect the liquidated damages shall be at leas | | nin the time specified above, |
| the unperforme | ed portion for every day of delay shall b | e imposed. Once the | cumulative amount of liquidated |
| | es ten percent (10%) of the amount of | | |
| | thout prejudice to other courses of act e indicate brand, model and country of or | | mable under the circumstances. |
| 8. In case of discre | pancy between unit cost and total cost, u | | |
| 9. Please indicate v 10. NOTE: "Pros | warranty: pective supplier must be registered at | the Philippine Govern | nment Electronic Procurement Syste |
| | EPS). You may visit the PhilGEPS web | | |
| JERICH | d GAGA-A | | |
| Procur | ement Officer | | |
| | B106 to 07 loc. 24052 mber: 09190976674 | | Signature Over Printed Name (Supplier) |



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government

| | : Procurement twww.philge | | PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS o register | RFQ No.: KC-2023- | 06-0214 | |
|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|---|---|-------------------------|--|
| | | | | Date: | (should be filled up b | y suppplier) |
| Company Name | | | <u> </u> | MOP: SHOPPING FOR N | ON-CONSULT | ING SERVICES |
| Company Address | | | <u>1</u> | | | |
| Contact | Person | | 1 | | | |
| Contact | | | 1 | | | |
| Email Ad Compan | | | | | | |
| | S Reg. No. | | <u>:</u> | | | |
| Item | | | <u>:</u> | 7 1 m | | - A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY |
| No. | Qty. | Unit | PARTICULARS | Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either "COMPLY" "NOT COMPLY". "Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance." | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
| 1 | 180 | pax | Catering Services for Municipal Training on Barangay Participatory Development Planning | | | |
| | | | Date: Batch 1- August 1-4, 2023 | | | |
| | | | Batch 2 - August 8-11, 2023 | | | |
| | | | Batch 3 - August 15-18 | | | |
| | | | Venue:Sta. Cruz, Marinduque | | | |
| | | | Meals: AM Snack, Lunch, PM Snack & Dinner | | | |
| | | | Guaranted Pax: 162 pax | | | |
| | | | Plated: AM and PM Snacks (with cold beverage) | | | |
| | | | Buffet: Lunch (Minimum of 3 viands with soup, desserts/fruits and cold drinks, no repetition of meals) | | | |
| | | | Packed: Dinner (Minimum of 3 viands with soup, desserts/fruits and cold drinks, no repetition of meals) | | | |
| | | | ****Nothing Follows**** | | | |
| 7 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: Five Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Pesos Only (Php576,000.00) | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | Note: Please specify brand model/origin . | | |
| PURPOS | SE: | Caterin Marindi | g Service for the conduct of Municipal Training on Barangay Participator ugue | ry Development Planning of Sta | ı. Cruz, | |
| PR No.: | | | 3-06-0214 | | | |
| | | | | | | VAT Non-VAT |
| | | | | (Signature over Printed name) Supplier | | NAME AND I |



provider,

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION RECEIVING FORM

| l Hereby certify that I | | |
|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| | | has received the Request for |
| Quotation RFQ No. | KC-2023-06-0214 | from DSWD MIMAROPA Region intended for the |
| Catering Service for Marinduque | the conduct of Municipal | Training on Barangay Participatory Development Planning of Sta. (|
| Certified by: | | |
| (Signature Over Printe | d Name of Supplier) | |
| Contact: Email Address: | 7000 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| RFQ Delivered by: | | |
| (Signature Over Printe Position: | d Name of Canvasser) | |
| Date / Time of Delivery | y: | |
| | | |
| Note: This form shall b | be used and issued in cases | s when RFQ is personally delivered to prospective supplier/service |